

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.2120 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.1235 OF 2025

Union of India	Applicant
Versus	
A. K. Roy	...Respondent

Mr. Mohammedali M. Chunawala *a/w. Gargi Warunjikar, Advocates for Applicant.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.
DATE : JUNE 24, 2025

ORDER :

1. An additional affidavit filed on behalf of the Petitioner is taken on record. The Respondent may file an affidavit dealing with the contents of the same no later than July 4, 2025. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed before the next date.
2. Stand over to ***July 8, 2025.***
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

Page 1 of 1
JUNE 24, 2025