

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 2120 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION STAMP NO. 1235 OF 2025

Union Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

A K RoyRESPONDENT

Adv. R. V. Govilkar with Adv. Mohamedali M. Chunawala with
Adv. Gargi Warunjikar for the Applicant / Petitioner
Adv. D. Baneerji i/b Adv. Sapana Rachure for the Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 16th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/11/2025 (for Final Hearing & Disposal).

(ASSOCIATE)